
Overall Place First Name Last Name Bib # Finish Time City State Gender

1 Justin Layer 30 52:55 Ballston Spa NY M19&U

2 Ryan Lawrence 39 55:34 Union City PA M35-39

RT3 Tanner Craun 97 56:12 Colden NY Relay Team 2

RT3 Keith Hager 97 56:12 Arcade NY Relay Team 2

4 Blair Benson 4 56:32 Rochester NY F30-34

5 Robert Kolodziejczak 48 59:08 North East PA M45-49

6 Mark Wilson 58 59:19 Cassadaga NY M50-54

7 Nicholas Spry 36 59:27 Lakewood NY M30-34

8 Marc Uhteg 57 1:01:09 Chaffee NY M50-54

9 Samanta Rotondelli 6 1:01:13 Youngsville PA F30-34

10 Kristopher Haisch 35 1:01:39 Lancaster NY M30-34

11 Rae Glaser 7 1:02:05 Webster NY F35-39

12 Mindy Lawson-Crabtree 15 1:02:33 Frewsburg NY F45-49

13 Cory Feneran 46 1:03:27 Falconer NY M45-49

14 Christopher Titas 40 1:03:40 Willoughby Hills OH M35-39

15 Sean Kibrick 42 1:04:28 Tonawanda NY M40-44

16 Philip Darcy 45 1:04:52 Poughkeepsie NY M45-49

17 Martin Hanehan 60 1:04:59 Saratoga Springs NY M55-59

18 Kenneth Chou 31 1:05:10 East Amherst NY M25-29

19 Melissa Whyman 2 1:06:09 Plattsburgh NY F20-24

20 Joseph Pepicello 49 1:06:55 Harborcreek PA M45-49

21 Alex Blackmon 34 1:07:16 Rochester NY M30-34

22 Michael Schultz 43 1:07:22 Hamburg NY M40-44

23 Alexis Sciarrino 8 1:07:29 Fredonia NY F35-39

24 Robert Aucoin 37 1:07:32 Randolph NY M35-39

25 Glenn Osswald 54 1:07:46 Buffalo NY M50-54

26 Nick Lord 32 1:07:50 Rochester NY M25-29

RT27 Danielle Zink-laskowski 96 1:09:16 Arcade NY Relay Team 1

RT27 Scott Hager 96 1:09:16 Lancaster NY Relay Team 1

28 Kathy Kulasa 14 1:10:12 Conneaut Lake PA F45-49

29 Lillian Meaney 3 1:10:58 Rochester NY F25-29

30 TROY JEWELL 47 1:13:24 Waterford PA M45-49

31 Elizabeth Kelly 25 1:14:10 Erie PA F60-64

32 Anna Carapella 5 1:14:39 Fredonia NY F30-34

33 Lisa Augustine-Glasier 23 1:14:41 Fredonia NY F55-59

34 Fonda Johnson 13 1:14:48 Warren PA F45-49

35 Troy Johnson 52 1:14:48 Warren PA M50-54

36 Rosanne Carr 10 1:15:07 Cassadaga NY F40-44

RT37 Michelle Greenough 98 1:15:44 Cherry Creek NY Relay Team 3

RT37 Christine Cruz-Keefe 98 1:15:44 Fredonia NY Relay Team 3

38 Cody Bazzell 33 1:15:51 Amherst NY M30-34

39 Victoria Pedersen 28 1:16:26 Sherrill NY F65-69
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5/1/2021 New York Duathlon - Age Group Awards - Men

PLACE FINISH TIME Bib # First Name Last Name CITY STAT
E

AGE 
GROUP

1st Place Overall 52:55 30 Justin Layer Ballston Spa NY M19&U

2nd Place Overall 55:34 39 Ryan Lawrence Union City PA M35-39

3rd Place Overall 59:08 48 Robert Kolodziejczak North East PA M45-49

1st 1:05:10 31 Kenneth Chou East Amherst NY M25-29

2nd 1:07:50 32 Nick Lord Rochester NY M25-29

1st 59:27 36 Nicholas Spry Lakewood NY M30-34

2nd 1:01:39 35 Kristopher Haisch Lancaster NY M30-34

3rd 1:07:16 34 Alex Blackmon Rochester NY M30-34

PLACE

RT40 Marieanne Fabiano 99 1:18:33 Fredonia NY Relay Team 4

RT40 Bryan Fabiano 99 1:18:33 Fredonia NY Relay Team 4

41 George Hinson 51 1:20:03 Jamestown NY M50-54

42 Patricia McFarland 21 1:20:14 Delevan NY F50-54

43 Matt Stebick 56 1:20:15 Waterford PA M50-54

44 Jennifer Davis 12 1:20:36 Fredonia NY F45-49

45 Tim Mannino 61 1:21:14 Erie PA M55-59

46 Janie Sharon 9 1:21:46 Fredonia NY F35-39

47 Karen Mann 20 1:22:10 Sardinia NY F50-54

48 Cathy Hanehan 24 1:22:30 Saratoga Springs NY F55-59

49 Tracy White 22 1:24:29 Arcade NY F50-54

50 Kristin Jackson 18 1:24:29 Colden NY F50-54

51 Pamela Benchley 17 1:25:06 Dunkirk NY F50-54

52 Brian Bailey 41 1:26:46 Portville NY M40-44

53 Greg Osswald 55 1:27:07 Cheektowaga NY M50-54

54 Michael Carpenter 44 1:29:41 Randolph NY M45-49

55 Vivian Plats 26 1:30:34 Ashtabula OH F60-64

56 Diana Aga 16 1:31:59 Buffalo NY F50-54

57 Timothy Dreher 62 1:32:41 East Amherst NY M65-69

58 Laurie Wilcox 27 1:48:18 Jamestown NY F60-64

59 Sarah Adams 1 1:49:32 West Springfield PA F14

60 William Adams 59 1:54:00 West Springfield PA M55-59

Rod Meeker 53 DNF Cortland OH M50-54

Bib # Finish Time City State GenderOverall Place First Name Last Name
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4th 1:15:51 33 Cody Bazzell Amherst NY M30-34

1st 1:03:40 40 Christopher Titas Willoughby Hills OH M35-39

2nd 1:07:32 37 Robert Aucoin Randolph NY M35-39

1st 1:04:28 42 Sean Kibrick Tonawanda NY M40-44

2nd 1:07:22 43 Michael Schultz Hamburg NY M40-44

3rd 1:26:46 41 Brian Bailey Portville NY M40-44

1st 1:03:27 46 Cory Feneran Falconer NY M45-49

2nd 1:04:52 45 Philip Darcy Poughkeepsie NY M45-49

3rd 1:06:55 49 Joseph Pepicello Harborcreek PA M45-49

4th 1:13:24 47 Troy Jewell Waterford PA M45-49

5th 1:29:41 44 Michael Carpenter Randolph NY M45-49

1st 59:19 58 Mark Wilson Cassadaga NY M50-54

2nd 1:01:09 57 Marc Uhteg Chaffee NY M50-54

3rd 1:07:46 54 Glenn Osswald Buffalo NY M50-54

4th 1:14:48 52 Troy Johnson Warren PA M50-54

5th 1:20:03 51 George Hinson Jamestown NY M50-54

6th 1:20:15 56 Matt Stebick Waterford PA M50-54

7th 1:27:07 55 Greg Osswald Cheektowaga NY M50-54

DNF 53 Rod Meeker Cortland OH M50-54

1st 1:04:59 60 Martin Hanehan Saratoga Springs NY M55-59

2nd 1:21:14 61 Tim Mannino Erie PA M55-59

3rd 1:54:00 59 William Adams West Springfield PA M55-59

1st 1:32:41 62 Timothy Dreher East Amherst NY M65-69

FINISH TIME Bib # First Name Last Name CITY STAT
E

AGE 
GROUP

PLACE

5/1/2021 New York Duathlon - Age Group Awards - Women

PLACE FINISH TIME Bib # First Name Last Name City PA AGE GROUP

1st Place Overall 56:32 4 Blair Benson Rochester NY F30-34

PLACE
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2nd Place Overall 1:01:13 6 Samanta Rotondelli Youngsville PA F30-34

3rd Place Overall 1:02:05 7 Rae Glaser Webster NY F35-39

1st 1:49:32 1 Sarah Adams West Springfield PA F14

1st 1:06:09 2 Melissa Whyman Plattsburgh NY F20-24

1st 1:10:58 3 Lillian Meaney Rochester NY F25-29

1st 1:14:39 5 Anna Carapella Fredonia NY F30-34

1st 1:07:29 8 Alexis Sciarrino Fredonia NY F35-39

2nd 1:21:46 9 Janie Sharon Fredonia NY F35-39

1st 1:15:07 10 Rosanne Carr Cassadaga NY F40-44

1st 1:02:33 15 Mindy Lawson-Crabtree Frewsburg NY F45-49

2nd 1:10:12 14 Kathy Kulasa Conneaut Lake PA F45-49

3rd 1:14:48 13 Fonda Johnson Warren PA F45-49

4th 1:20:36 12 Jennifer Davis Fredonia NY F45-49

1st 1:20:14 21 Patricia McFarland Delevan NY F50-54

2nd 1:22:10 20 Karen Mann Sardinia NY F50-54

3rd - Tie 1:24:29 18 Kristin Jackson Colden NY F50-54

3rd - Tie 1:24:29 22 Tracy White Arcade NY F50-54

4th 1:25:06 17 Pamela Benchley Dunkirk NY F50-54

5th 1:31:59 16 Diana Aga Buffalo NY F50-54

1st 1:14:41 23 Lisa Augustine-Glasier Fredonia NY F55-59

2nd 1:22:30 24 Cathy Hanehan Saratoga Springs NY F55-59

1st 1:14:10 25 Elizabeth Kelly Erie PA F60-64

2nd 1:30:34 26 Vivian Plats Ashtabula OH F60-64

FINISH TIME Bib # First Name Last Name City PA AGE GROUPPLACE

�4



3rd 1:48:18 27 Laurie Wilcox Jamestown NY F60-64

1st 1:16:26 28 Victoria Pedersen Sherrill NY F65-69

FINISH TIME Bib # First Name Last Name City PA AGE GROUPPLACE

5/1/2021 New York Duathlon - Relay Team

PLACE FINISH TIME Team Name First Name Last Name Bib #

1st Place 56:12 Fitconn2 Tanner Craun 97

Fitconn2 Keith Hager 97

2nd Place 1:09:16 Fitcon Danielle Zink-laskowski 96

Fitcon Scott Hager 96

3rd Place 1:15:44 DUing It Well Michelle Greenough 98

DUing It Well Christine Cruz-Keefe 98

4th Place 1:18:33 #justDUit Marieanne Fabiano 99

#justDUit Bryan Fabiano 99
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